State of Texas

City of Seguin

RESOLUTION TO REVIEW AND ADOPT THE LIST OF BROKERS/DEALERS AUTHORIZED TO ENGAGE IN INVESTMENT TRANSACTIONS WITH THE CITY OF SEGUIN

WHEREAS, the City of Seguin Investment Policy requires review and adoption of the list of brokers/dealers authorized to engage in investment transactions with the City of Seguin; and

WHEREAS, the City of Seguin Investment Policy conforms to the Public Funds Investment Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin that the list of brokers/dealers authorized to engage in investment transactions with the City of Seguin attached as "Exhibit A" is approved.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 17th day of December, 2024.

Donna Dodgen, Mayor

ATTEST:

Kristin Mueller, City Secretary

Exhibit A

City of Seguin Investment Brokers

First United Bank

Nancy Orrender 200 North Austin Seguin, TX 78155

Phone: (830) 401-1176

First United Investment Services

200 North Austin Seguin, TX 78155

Phone: (830) 401-1140

Cambridge

Mark Edelman 12000 Westheimer, Suite 225 Houston, TX 77077

Phone: (281) 679-8900

FHN Financial Buddy Saragusa

920 Memorial City Way, 11th Floor Houston, Texas 77024

Phone: (713) 435-4351

Vining-Sparks Darlyne Haba

775 Ridge Lake Blvd., Suite 200 Memphis, TN 38120

Phone: (800) 786-1268

Raymond James & Associates, Inc. Scott C. Kingsford

2900 Hwy 280, Suite 100 Birmingham, AL 35223

Phone: (205) 802-4248